Rule 4 49C Form 4 68

Liquidator's Progress S 1 92
Report

Pursuant to Sections 92A and 104A and 192
of the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

05949079

Name of Company

Christows Limited
I/ We
Sue Roscoe, Greyfriars Court, Paradise Square, Oxford, OX1 1BE,
Lawrence King, Greyfniars Court, Paradise Square, Oxford, OX1 1BE,
the liquidator(s) of the company attach a copy of my/our Progress Report
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986
The Progress Report covers the period from 18/12/2014 to 17/12/2015
S|gned e W Date = QM 2N
Cntchleys
Greyfriars Court

Paradise Square

Oxford
insclvency@critchleys co uk *ABG3Z0FN*
AD9

FRIDAY

Ref CH605/Sue
05/02/2016

NIES HOUSE
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPA

#2711



O
0.0

2o Critchleys

Christows Limited (In Liguidation)
Annual progress report covering the year ended 17 December 2015
Company number 055949079
Trading address 2 Gresham Street
London
EC2v 7QP
Registered office Greyfriars Court
Paradise Square
Oxford
OX1 1BE
Details of office holder Sue Roscoe and Lawrence King
Greyfriars Court
Paradise Square
Oxford
OX1 1BE

Tel 01865 261100
Emall insolvency@critchleys co uk

Date of appointment 18 December 2014

Any changes of office holder None

It is now a httle over one year since Lawrence King and | were appointed Jaint Liquidators of the above
We are therefore writing to acvise you of the current position We enclose a copy of our receipts and
payments account for the period from 18 December 2014 to 17 December 2015

Realisations

The only asset of the company 15 a group company debtor owing a total of £1

Tax clearances

All necessary tax clearances have been receved

Payments

We have made no payments during the year



OO O

oo critchleys

The company was not registered for VAT and the receipts and payments are therefore shown inclusive of
VAT VAT is not recoverable

Liquidators’ Remuneration

It was agreed at the imitial members' meeting that our remuneration would be based on time costs We
currently have unbilled time costs of £624 90 and disbursements of £67 70 This includes £26970 1n
relation to pre appointment costs We attach a summary of our time costs to date which includes details
of our firm’s current charge-out rates Our costs will be met by group companies

Matenal post-anniversary events
A final meeting of members has been called
Further information

If you require further information about the remuneration and expenses, you must write to me wrthin 21
days of receipt of this report A request may be made by the following -

* A secured creditor

* Anunsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the creditors (including that
creditor)

= Members with at least 5% of the fotal voting rights of all the members having the nght to vote at
general meetings

« Any member or unsecured creditor with the permission of the court

I must provide the requested Iinformation within 14 days or give reasons for not providing the
information

If applicable, you may apply to court for the provision of the information within 21 days of refusal or the
expiry of the 14 day time himit

If you believe that my remuneration and / or expenses are in all the circumstances excessive, or that the
basis of my remuneration is inapproprate you may apply to the court Application may be made by the
following -

» A secured creditor

» Anunsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the creditors (including
that creditor)

+ Members with at least 10% of the total voting nghts of all the members having the nght to vote
at general meetings

s Any member or unsecured creditor with the permission of the court

The application must be made within 8 weeks of recerving the report in which the charging of the
remuneration or incurring of the expenses in question s first reported




Socritchleys

© O

= SR T S
Sue Roscoe
Joint Liguidator

3 February 2016




Christows Limited
{In Liguidation)
Jomnt Liquidators’ Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 18/12/2014

of Affairs To 17112/2015
ASSET REALISATIONS

100 Group Company Debtor NIL

NIL

100 ) NIL

REPRESENTED BY

NIL

Note

The company was not registered for VAT and the receipts and payments are therefore shown mclusive of VAT VAT s
not recoverable




Christows Limited (in Liguidation)

Tune summary for the period of this report

Hours
Classufication of work function Senior Partner Junior Partner Manager Other Semoar Assistants &  Total Hours Time Cost  Awverage
Professtonals  Support Staff £ hourly
rate
£
Administration and planning 0o o1 10 00 06 17 £26120  E1S365
Creditors oo 00 o4 00 ot as E9400  £1880¢
Total hours i1i] o1 14 11} Q7 22
£161 45
Tatal fees clalmed (£) £0.00 £2800 £29920 £003 £2800 £35520
Pre appointment ime summary
Hours
Classification of work function Senior Partner  Junior Partner Manager Other Serwor  Assistants &  Total Hours Time Cost  Average
Professionals  Support Staff £ hourly
rate
13
Admunistration and planning 00 00 [ o0 07 19 E26970  £14195
Total hours [e]4] 0o 12 o0 07 19
£141 9%
Total fees claimed (£) (000 1000 £230% D00 {3920 £26970
Standard Activity Examples of work
Adr ion and Planning Case planming Admunsstrative set up Appointment notification, Maintenance of records Statutary
reportig] Tdalion
Investtgations 517 2 review CODA reports Invesugating antecedent transactions
Realisation of Assets Idenufnng secunng msunng assets Retennon of itle Debit eollection, Property busingss and asset
salay
Trading Management of operations Accounting for rading On going employee issues
Creditors Commumcation with creditors and shareholders Creditors claens (including employees and ather

preferennial creditors)

A guidance note on the agrecment of remuneration 1s available upon request.

Charge out rates - charged in umts of 6 minutes (0 L hour)

From 1 June 2015
Per hour

£195 to £390 (£300 standard)
E196 to £361 (£230 standard)
E155 to £245 (£214 standard)
E25 to £195 (£E56 standtard)

£36 to £70(£56 standasd)

E56 to {86 {£56 standard)

Seror Partner
Jumor Partner
Manager

Sentor admimsiralor
Jumor admimstrator
Suppart staff

From 1 June 2014
fer hour

£195 10 £390 (£300 standard)
£163 to £313 (£250 standard)
£146 10 £281 {£225 standard}
£114 to £219 (£175 standard)

£36 to £70 (£56 standard)

E36 to C70(F56 standard)

All stafl who have worked on this assgnment, including cashiers and support staff, have charged time deectly 10 the

assignment and are mcluded in the anatysis of ime spent

Disbursements incurred for the period of this report {excluding VAT}

Incyrced
Statutery advertising £45 70
Insolvency bond £1000
Postage and stationery £8.00
Company search £400
£67 70

Category 2 disbursements

1t 15 our pohicy Lo charge Sp per sheet for photocopying n respect of large runs, such as treditars reports onty
We also Charge 7B 00 for a file and index, and archive siorage boxes ut 600 cach
Miteagge 1s recharged at the HM Revenue & Customs approved rate of 45p per mide kom 6 Apnl 2011 previously 40 per rile




